COURT NOTICE
(U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)
(Succession Case)
IN THE COURT OF Sh. Vivek Yadav
Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

ANIL SHARMA AGED ABOUT 51 YEARS S/O SH. HANS RAJ SHARMA, R/O HNO 111, MANALI HOUSE, AMBALA CITY.

**PETITIONER** 

VS

GENERAL PUBLIC

٠,

Ġ

19

r,

r,

Ŕ

RESPONDENT

CNR No. HRAM02-000710-2021

Next Date: - 10-12-2021

PETITON UNDER SECTION 372 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, FOR THE GRANT OF SUCCESSION

CERTIFICATE IN FAVOUR OF PETITIONER FOR RELEASE OF FDR AMOUNTING TO RS 1,00,000/- BEARING

RECEIPT NO. 228946 DATED 14.12.2010 DEPOSIT NO. 6780026055 EFFECTIVE DATE 8.12.2010 ALONG WITH

FUTURE INTEREST TILL REALIZATION, FDR BEARING RECEIPT NO B-228923 DATED 09.12.2010 DEPOSIT NO.

678025407 AMOUNTING TO RS 50,000/- ALONG WITH FUTURE INTEREST TILL ITS REALIZATION ISSUED BY

P.N.B. HOUSING FINANCE LTD. KARNAL, FDR BEARING NO. CH-895702 DATED 8.02.2010 CUSTOMER NO.

52629759 DATED 23.10.2009 AMOUNTING TO RS 1,00,000/- ISSUED BY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE

CORPORATION LTD. CHANDIGARH, RELIANCE MUTUAL FUND BEARING FOLIO NO. 41144445844 DATED

20.09.2011 OF RS 4,00,000/- ALONG WITH FUTURE INTEREST TILL REALIZATION AMOUNT OF RS, 16,00,000/
LYING DEPOSTED IN SAVING BANK A/C NO 188 AT PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, G.T. ROAD, KARNAL IN THE

NAME OF DECEASED GOPAL KRISHAN SHARMA S/O SH. BABU RAM SHARMA, R/O HNO 111, MANAULI

HOUSE AMBALA CITY.

NOTICE TO:

## **GENERAL PUBLIC**

OF THERE I SERVICE

To

The Manager
AMAR UJALA...

the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased Gopal Krishan Sharma s/o Sh. Babu Ram Sharma who died on 12-02-2020.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent(s) that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before 10-12-2021 failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 01-11-2021.

Civil Judge (Senior Division)